
Rule 4 34-CVL 

(a) Insert full name of 

company 

(b) Insert full name(s) 

and address(es) 

{c) Insert date 

Presenter’s name, 
address and reference 
(af any) 

The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 4 20 

Statement of Company’s S e 9 5/9 9 

Affairs 
Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 
Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

04194673 

Name of Company 

(a) NEW GROUND LANDSCAPES LIMITED 

I/We (b) Graham Stuart Wolloff 

Elwell Watchorn & Saxton LLP 

For official use 

| | 
| 

| 
| 

2 Axon, Commerce Road, Lynchwood, Peterborough PE2 6LR 

the Liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the 

Company’s affairs as at (c) 28 March 2013 

Signed SM hf Date 28 March 2013 

S
A
T
U
R
D
A
Y
 

For Official use 
Liquidation Section Post Room 

wna 
30/03/2013 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4.34 - CVL ‘ Form 4.19 

Statement of affairs 

Name of company Company number 

NEW GROUND LANDSCAPES LIMITED 04194673 

Statement as to the affairs of 

(a) Insert name and 
address of registered NEW GROUND LANDSCAPES LIMITED 

office of the company of 2 Axon 

Commerce Road 
Lynchwood 

Peterborough PE2 6LR 
on the 28 March 2013, the date that the company went into liquidation 

{b) Insert date 

Statement of Truth 

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of 
the affairs of the above named company as at (b) 28 March 2013 the date that the company went 

into liquidation 

Full name Richard Penfold 

Signed Eee EE 
ra 

Dated 2s/os/2 CARS 



A - SUMMARY OF ASSETS 

Book Value Estimated to Realise 

£ £ 

Assets Subject to Floating Charge 
Cash at Bank on Appointment 1,900 1,900 

Debtors (Pre-Appointment) 25,415 15,550 

Other Debtor 7,500 0 

Red Sky Landscapes Limited 3,950 3,950 

38,765 21,400 
Assets not Subject to Charge 

Available to preferential creditors 38,765 21,400 

Signature ——" Date ra = 
2s/o3 /zo18 



Al — SUMMARY OF LIABILITIES 

Estimated to Realise 

£ £ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 21,400 

Liabilities 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards preferential creditors 21,400 

Estimated prescribed part of net property (to c/f) (7,280) 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 14,120 

National Westminster Bank Plc - floating charge (17,514) 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) of assets after floating charges (3,394) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property (b/d) 7,280 
7,280 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 7,280 

Unsecured non-preferential claims 
Mr R Penfold - director’s loan account (11,577) 
HM Revenue and Customs - PAYE and NIC (30,714) 
HM Revenue and Customs - VAT (35,901) 
Trade and Expense Creditors (68,818) 

(147,010) 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) Unsecured creditors (139,730) 

Deficiency in Floating Charge (b/d) 3,394) 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) to floating charge holder (143,124) 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) all creditors (143,124) 

Share Capital 
Ordinary (100) 

(100) 

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as regards members (143,224) 

Signature ~ 7 22, 
a 

Date 2e/os (23 



_ SuIpedy, 
